Share capital   8,905,116 8,882,803

Share premium reserve   21,905,976 21,752,430

Option reserve   1,173,044 1,019,589

Other reserves   10,254,048 7,149,274

Translation reserve   (64,004,958) (48,413,818)

Retained surplus   79,514,298 75,208,238

Equity shareholders’ funds attributable to

owners of the parent

57,747,524 65,598,516

PRESS RELEASE 27 SEPTEMBER 2021
SERABI GOLD plc (“Serabi” or “the Company”)

SERABI GOLD PLC
The Long Barn, Cobham Park Road, Downside, Surrey KT11 3NE   This document is not intended to and does
t +44 (0)20 7246 6830   f +44 (0)20 7246 6831   e contact@serabigold.com   www.serabigold.com   not amount to an invitation or inducement to
Registered Office 66 Lincoln’s Inn Fields, London, WC2A 3LH   Company Number 5131528 subscribe for shares in Serabi Gold plc

Statements of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity

For the year ended 31 December 2020

Group

Share

capital

Share

premium

Share option

reserve

Other

reserves

Restated

Translation

reserve

Retained

surplus Total equity

 US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$

Equity shareholders’

funds at 31 December

2018 (as previously

presented)

8,882,803 21,752,430 1,363,367 4,763,819 (40,807,123) 73,154,991 69,110,287

Prior Year Restatement – – – – (3,923,859) – (3,923,859)

Equity shareholders’

funds restated at 31

December 2018

8,882,803 21,752,430 1,363,367 4,763,819 (44,730,982) 73,154,991 65,186,428

Foreign currency

adjustments (restated)
– – – – (3,682,836) – (3,682,836)

Profit for year – – – – – 3,832,984 3,832,984

Total comprehensive

income for the year

(restated)

– – – – (3,682,836) 3,832,984 150,148

Transfer to taxation

reserve
– – – 2,385,455 – (2,385,455) –

Share options lapsed in

period
– – (605,718) – – 605,718 –

Share option expense – – 261,940 – – – 261,940

Equity shareholders’

funds at 31 December

2019 (restated)

8,882,803 21,752,430 1,019,589 7,149,274 (48,413,818) 75,208,238 65,598,516

Foreign currency

adjustments
– – – – (15,591,140) – (15,591,140)

Profit for year – – – – – 7,031,025 7,031,025

Total comprehensive

income for the year
– – – – (15,591,140) 7,031,025 (8,560,115)

Shares issued in period 22,313 153,546 – – – – 175,859

Transfer to taxation

reserve
– – – 3,104,774 – (3,104,774) –

Share options exercised

in period
– – (31,752) – – 31,752 –

Share options lapsed in

period
– – (348,057) – – 348,057 –

Share option expense – – 533,264 – – – 533,264

Equity shareholders’

funds at 31 December

2020

8,905,116 21,905,976 1,173,044 10,254,048 (64,004,958) 79,514,298 57,747,524

Other reserves comprise a merger reserve of US$361,461 and a taxation reserve of US$9,892,587 (2019: merger reserve of

US$361,461 and taxation reserve of US$6,787,813)

PRESS RELEASE 27 SEPTEMBER 2021
SERABI GOLD plc (“Serabi” or “the Company”)

SERABI GOLD PLC
The Long Barn, Cobham Park Road, Downside, Surrey KT11 3NE   This document is not intended to and does
t +44 (0)20 7246 6830   f +44 (0)20 7246 6831   e contact@serabigold.com   www.serabigold.com   not amount to an invitation or inducement to
Registered Office 66 Lincoln’s Inn Fields, London, WC2A 3LH   Company Number 5131528 subscribe for shares in Serabi Gold plc